Action brought on 4 January 2016 — Allstate Insurance v OHIM (DRIVEWISE)

(Case T-3/16)

(2016/C 078/46)

Language of the case: English

Parties

Applicant: Allstate Insurance Company (Northfield, United States) (represented by: G. Würtenberger, lawyer)

Defendant: Office for Harmonisation in the Internal Market (Trade Marks and Designs) (OHIM)

Details of the proceedings before OHIM

Trade mark at issue: Community word mark 'DRIVEWISE' — Application for registration No 13 455 019

Contested decision: Decision of the Second Board of Appeal of OHIM of 8 October 2015 in Case R 956/2015-2

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the decision of the Second Board of Appeal of 8 October 2015 in Case R 956/2015-2 concerning Community Trademark Application No. 013 455 019 'DRIVEWISE';
- order the Defendant to pay the costs of the proceedings.

Pleas in law

- Infringement of Articles 7(1)(b), 7(1)(c) and 7(2) of Regulation No. 207/2009;
- Infringement of Article 75 of Regulation No. 207/2009.

Action brought on 18 January 2016 — De Masi v Commission

(Case T-11/16)

(2016/C 078/47)

Language of the case: German

Parties

Applicant: Fabio De Masi (Brussels, Belgium) (represented by: Prof. A. Fischer-Lescano)

Defendant: European Commission

Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- annul the decision of the European Commission of 9 December 2015 on the application for access to the documents of the Code of Conduct Group;
- annul the decision of the European Commission on the restrictive access to the documents of the Code of Conduct Group of 9 November 2015;
- order the European Commission to pay the costs of the proceedings and the costs of any intervening party, pursuant to Article 87(2) of the Rules of Procedure of the General Court.